

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3600/2009

MANAGEMENT OF DIRECTOR, MICROWAVE ETR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN, REP. BY PRES. O.T.M.M. SANGHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16386/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER DATED 14.12.2017)

Date : 20-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)
(Applicant)

MR. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering the facts, I am satisfied that Order dated 14th December, 2017 passed in I.A. NO.3 of 2016 in C.A. NO.3600 of 2009 allowing the application for discharge, needs to be recalled and restored to its original number. Ordered accordingly.

In view of above, I.A. NO.16386 of 2018 is allowed.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list I.A. NO.3 of 2016 after two weeks before Hon'ble Judge In-Chamber.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER